
Public Performance Tariff P: Public vehicles
Effective Date This Tariff applies from 1 July 2018

What is licensed under this 
Tariff?

Protected sound recordings

What uses are covered by 
this Tariff?

This Tariff covers the playing of protected sound recordings in public vehicles (i.e. vehicles licensed or 
designed to convey passengers), including:

(a) hire cars and taxis; and

(b) aircraft, buses, charter boats, coaches, ferries, light rail, monorail, ships, trains and trams.

This Tariff does not cover the playing of protected sound recordings:

▪       at Nightclubs (as defined in Tariff E1), Dances or Dance Parties (as defined in Tariff E2); or

▪       as a predominant means of entertaining patrons in a bar or similar venue (covered by Tariff E3).

This Tariff also does not cover the public exhibition of music videos in public vehicles (covered by Tariff WP).

What are the Licence Fees? (a)     $64.04 per vehicle for hire cars and taxis.
(b)     For other public vehicles, the Licence Fee is calculated on the basis of the licensed or authorised 

passenger-carrying capacity of each vehicle, as specified in the following table:

Capacity Fee per vehicle

Up to 20 $80.75

21 to 50 $121.30

51 to 120 $182.41

Over 120 $274.37

Licence Period Annual

Special conditions applicable 
to this Tariff

None

ALL LICENCE FEES UNDER THIS TARIFF ARE PAYABLE IN FULL, ANNUALLY IN ADVANCE.  ALL AMOUNTS ARE INCLUSIVE OF GST.
PPCA will generally increase Licence Fees with effect from 1 July of each year, in line with the movement in the Consumer Price Index (CPI) since the date of the last increase 
or review.  CPI increases will not be notified to Licensees separately, but will be applied to all invoices issued on or after 1 July in each year.  Any increase in Licence Fees as a 
result of a broad or structural review of a Tariff will only be implemented following a period of consultation with the affected industry sector.
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PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE COMPANY OF AUSTRALIA LTD
REAL MUSIC REAL ARTISTS  REAL IMPACT

PPCA PROVIDES LICENCES FOR THE PUBLIC USE OF SOUND RECORDINGS
AND MUSIC VIDEOS PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT. USERS MAY ALTERNATIVELY

 OBTAIN LICENCES DIRECTLY FROM ALL RELEVANT COPYRIGHT OWNERS.


